

St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore | Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) Recognised under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore - 607 001.

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 | Fax: 04142-286315 | E-mail: josecol27998@gmail.com | website: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Ref. No. SJC / 2017-2018 / O 18

Date: 30-01-2018

To

Mrs. R. Jyothi
Assistant Professor & Head,
Department of Computer Applications
Krishnaswamy College of Arts & Management for Women Science
Cuddalore

Madam,

Sub: Board of Studies Meeting for Department of Computer Science - Reg.

The Board of Studies Meeting for Department of Computer Science is being held on Friday, 9th February, 2018 at 10.00 a.m. in St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science (Autonomous), Cuddalore. Kindly attend the same without fail.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Principal

Dr. S. CHINNAPPAN, M.A. M.Phil., Ph.D.

PRINCIPAL

St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science
(AUTONOMOUS)

CUDDALORE - 607 001



St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science

(Autonomous)

Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University, Vellore | Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) Recognised under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 St. Joseph's College Road, Manjakuppam, Cuddalore – 607 001.

Ph: (Office) 04142-286311 | Fax: 04142-286315 | E-mail: josecol27998@gmail.com | website: www.sjctnc.edu.in

Date: 10-03-2017

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Mrs. G. Kalaiselvi,** Head, Department of Computer Science, Krishnasamy College of Science, Arts and Management for Women, Cuddalore has attended Board of Studies meeting as the Alumni (Computer Science) in our institution on 10th March, 2017.

Principal
Dr. S. CHINNAPPAN, M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
St. Joseph's College of Arts & Science
(AUTONOMOUS)
CUDDALORE - 607 001.